The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and the notes thereto for CACI and the D&IG. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is provided for
informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what CACI’s financial position or results of operations would actually have been
had the acquisition occurred on such dates or to project CACI’s results of operations or financial position for any future period.

These pro forma financial statements contain certain costs, including expenses allocated to the D&IG, that CACI’s management does not expect
will continue. As a result, actual results may differ significantly from the pro forma information presented herein.

19

CACI INTERNATIONAL INC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMEN T OF OPERATIONS

Twelve months ended June 30, 2003
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

See the accompanying notes.

20

Historical
CACI (a)

Historical
D&IG (b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CACI

Revenue   $ 843,138   $ 215,962   $ (9,600 )(g)   $ 1,049,500

Costs and expenses

Direct costs   517,975   105,417   (9,120 )(g)   614,272
Indirect costs and selling expenses   242,153   111,252   —   353,405
Depreciation and amortization   12,604   4,814   16,560 (c)   33,978

Total costs and expenses   772,732   221,483   7,440   1,001,655

Operating income (loss)   70,406   (5,521 )   (17,040 )   47,845

Interest (income) expense, net   (1,374 )   (43 )   13,196 (d)(h)   11,779

Income (loss) before income taxes   71,780   (5,478 )   (30,236 )   36,066
Income tax provision (benefit)   27,069   (3,188 )   (14,587 )(e)   9,294

Net income (loss)   $ 44,711   $ (2,290 )   $ (15,649 )   $ 26,772

Basic shares   28,647   28,647
Basic earnings per share   $ 1.56   $ 0.93

Diluted shares   29,425   29,425
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.52   $ 0.91

CACI INTERNATIONAL INC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMEN T OF OPERATIONS

Nine months ended March 31, 2004
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

See the accompanying notes

21

Historical
CACI (a)

Historical
D&IG (b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
CACI

Revenue   $ 787,507   $ 211,297   $ (13,865 )(f)(g)   $ 984,939

Costs and expenses

Direct costs   488,729   107,983   (12,652 )(f)(g)   584,060
Indirect costs and selling expenses   217,441   103,291   (633 )(f)   320,099
Depreciation and amortization   12,384   4,736   12,420 (c)   29,540

Total costs and expenses   718,554   216,010   (865 )   933,699

Operating income (loss)   68,953   (4,713 )   (13,000 )   51,240

Interest (income) expense, net   (631 )   334   9,881 (d)(f)(h)   9,584

Income (loss) before income taxes   69,584   (5,047 )   (22,881 )   41,656

Income tax provision (benefit)   26,592   (1,780 )   (8,753 )(e)   16,059

Net income (loss)   $ 42,992   $ (3,267 )   $ (14,128 )   $ 25,597

Basic shares   29,022   29,022
Basic earnings per share   $ 1.48   $ 0.88

Diluted shares   29,875   29,875
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.44   $ 0.86

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

The following notes relate to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

a) To reflect the reported historical operating results of CACI for the year ended June 30, 2003 and the unaudited operating results for the

[…]

by AMS in connection with AMS’ acquisition of R.M. Vrendenburg & Co. CACI sold Karcher in May 2004, as it was not complimentary
to the business operated by CACI.

g) To reflect the elimination of intercompany revenue and expense between CACI and the D&IG.

22

h) To reflect bank financing fee amortization as follows (amounts in thousands):

Amount

Estimated

Term

Interest Expense

12 Months Ended

June 30, 2003

Nine Months Ended

March 31, 2004

Term loan   $ 4,800   7 years   $ 686   $ 514
Revolving credit facility   2,700   5 years   540   405

   $ 7,500   $ 1,226   $ 919

CACI INTERNATIONAL INC
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2004
(amounts in thousands)

See accompanying notes.

23

Historical
CACI (a)

Historical
D&IG (b)

ProForma
Acquisition

Adjustments(c)

Pro Forma
CACI

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and equivalents   $ 22,634   $ —   $ —   $ 22,634
Marketable securities   576   —   —   576
Billed accounts receivable, net   247,293   50,300   —   297,593
Unbilled accounts receivable   20,691   35,624   —   56,315
Deferred income taxes   1,178   12,738   —   13,916
Prepaid expenses and other   10,515   4,543   —   15,058

Total current assets   302,887   103,205   —   406,092

Property and equipment, net   20,271   5,654   —   25,925
Accounts receivable, long-term   9,693   —   —   9,693
Developed computer software, net   332   23,467   (4,160 )(d)   19,639
Other assets   26,334   912   7,500 (f)   34,746
Other intangible assets, net   45,688   13,251   118,749 (g)   177,688
Goodwill, net   217,912   26,892   208,729 (g)   453,533

Total assets   $ 623,117   $ 173,381   $ 330,818   $ 1,127,316

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’  EQUITY

Current liabilities

Note payable – current portion   $ 1,632   $ —   $ —   $ 1,632
Accounts payable   16,332   7,014   —   23,346
Other accrued expenses   38,878   7,231   29,500 (d)   75,609
Accrued compensation and benefits   54,271   16,774   —   71,045
Income taxes payable   1,304   —   —   1,304

Total current liabilities   112,417   31,019   29,500   172,936

Notes payable, net of current portion   880   —   —   880
Revolving credit facility   —   —   422,500   422,500
Deferred rent expenses   5,099   —   —   5,099
Deferred income taxes   3,446   11,801   7,000 (e)   22,247
Other long-term obligations   23,017   2,379   —   25,396

Total liabilities   144,859   45,199   459,000   649,058

Common stock   3,695   —   —   3,695
Capital in excess of par   215,745   —   —   215,745
Retained earnings   277,466   128,182   (128,182 )   277,466
Accumulated other comprehensive income   4,231   —   —   4,231
Treasury stock   (22,879 )   —   —   (22,879 )

Total shareholders’  equity   478,258   128,182   (128,182 )   478,258

Total liabilities and shareholders’  equity   $ 623,117   $ 173,381   $ 330,818   $ 1,127,316

CACI INTERNATIONAL INC
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

The following notes relate to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

  a) To reflect the historical unaudited financial position of CACI.

  b) To reflect the historical unaudited financial position of the D&IG.

c) The D&IG acquisition has been accounted for under the purchase method pursuant to the provisions of Statement of Financial
Accounting Standards No. 141, Business Combinations. Accordingly, the identifiable net tangible and separately identifiable